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  Monthly Blizzard 
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Rodney Hayes, administrative assistant; Town Hall phone: 466-5771; hours: 8:30 AM to 12:30 PM; email:  
selectmen@randolph.nh.gov .  Selectmen meeting dates are subject to change due to conflicts.  Please call the Town Hall to confirm the 

schedule.  Town web site: www.randolph.nh.gov   

November 1, Monday 
 Clerk & Library hours. 
 Fire Department meets at the Fire station 6:30 PM 
November 2, Tuesday 
 Trash collection; bridge players meet in the Library, yoga will meet in the meeting room. 
 Election Day.  Polls open from 11 AM to 7 PM; absentee ballots due to the town hall by 5 PM. 
November 3, Wednesday 
 Clerk & Library hours; Hop off the Bus at the Library 
 Forest Commission meets at the Town Hall, 7 PM 
November 4, Thursday  
 Library hours, bridge players meet. 
 SAU Board meeting, 6:30 PM at GMHS. 
 Planning Board meets at the Town Hall, 7 PM. 
 Music in the North Woods—USAF Bay State Winds Clarinet Quartet 

Gorham Congregational Church, UCC, 143 Main, Gorham, NH, 7:00 pm 
 Library Fall “’Artists’ Film Series”, Town Hall, 6:30 PM, light refreshments served, “Miss Potter”, FMI 466-5408 
November 6, Saturday 
 RECYCLING TODAY 
 Library hours. 
 Quilting and Crafting at the Town Hall, 1 to 4:30; everyone welcome 
November 7, Sunday 
 Fall Back!  Daylight Saving Time ends today at 2 AM. 
November 8, Monday 
 Clerk & Library hours  
 Selectmen meet at the Town Hall at 7 PM. 
November 9, Tuesday 
 Trash collection; yoga & bridge players meet 
November 10, Wednesday 
 Clerk & Library hours, Hop off the Bus at the Library 
November 11, Thursday 
 Veteran’s Day—thank you to all who help keep us safe 
 No school 
 Library hours, bridge players meet. 
 Library Fall “’Artists’ Film Series”, Town Hall, 6:30 PM, light refreshments served, “Virginia Lee Burton”,  
  FMI 466-5408 
November 12, Friday 
 Staff in-service day; no school for GRS students. 

Recurring events listed below.  Please check specific days for any changes (holiday closings, etc.). 

Bridge: Tuesday, 6:30 PM and Thursdays, 1 PM at the Town Hall, all levels welcome; FMI call Jean Malick 466-2547 
Clerk hours: Monday 9 AM to 11 AM; Wednesday 7 PM to 9 PM 
Children’s Program: “Hop Off the Bus” each Wednesday at the Library from 3:30 to 4:30 
Library hours: Monday 10 AM to noon; Wednesday 3 PM to 8 PM; Thursday 3 PM to 8 PM; Saturday 10 AM to noon 
Recycling: 1st Saturday of the month; all recyclables must be sorted and at the roadside by 7 AM 
Trash collection: Tuesday mornings; all trash must be bagged and at the roadside by 7 AM 
Yoga: Tuesday, 5:15 PM at the Town Hall; FMI call Michelle Cormier 466-5841 
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November 13, Saturday 
 Library hours 
November 15, Monday 
 Clerk & Library hours. 
 Library Trustees meet at the Library, 6:30 PM. 
November 16, Tuesday 
 Trash collection; bridge players meet in the Library, yoga will meet in the meeting room. 
 GRS School Board meets, 6:30 PM at Randolph Town Hall; FMI call the SAU office (466-3632). 
November 17, Wednesday 
 Clerk, Library hours and “Hop Off the Bus” program. 
November 18, Thursday 
 Library hours, bridge players meet. 
 Library Fall “’Artists’ Film Series”, Town Hall, 6:30 PM, light refreshments served, “Between the Folds”,  
  FMI 466-5408 
 Board of Adjustment meet at the Town Hall, 7 PM. 
November 20, Saturday 
 Library hours. 
 Quilting and Crafting at the Town Hall, 1 to 4:30; everyone welcome 
November 22, Monday 
 Clerk & Library hours. 
 Selectmen meet at the Town Hall at 7 PM. 
November 23, Tuesday 
 Trash collection; Yoga & bridge players meet 
November 24, Wednesday 
 Clerk, Library hours and “Hop Off the Bus” program. 
 Early Release for all GRS students 
November 25, Thursday 
 Happy Thanksgiving! 
November 26, Friday 
 No school all GRS schools. 
November 27, Saturday 
 Library hours 
November 29, Monday 
 Clerk & Library hours. 
November 30, Tuesday 
 Trash collection; Yoga & bridge players meet 

The next Blizzard will be available 12/1; all materials to Barbara Arnold (466-2438; barnold@ne.rr.com) by Friday, 10/22;   The next 
Mountain View in December all materials must be to Dede Aube ( daube@ne.rr.com) ASAP,  no later than early November. 
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